502302867 04/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Paulo Andres Ecobar Valdes | 03/14/2013 |
| Gustavo Adolfo Lobos Prats | 03/14/2013 |
| Eduardo Patricio Donoso Cuevas | 03/14/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bio Insumos Nativa Limitada | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Chacra el Peral, Lote A 1 | |
| City: | San Javier | |
| State/Country: | CHILE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13261019 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (888) 989-8529

Email: techlaw.docketing@techlawllp.com

Correspondent Name: TechLaw LLP

Address Line 1: 1345 Encinitas Blvd., Suite 444
Address Line 4: Encinitas, CALIFORNIA 92024

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HC-94030 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jonathan Ferguson |
| Signature: | /Jonathan Ferguson/ |
| Date: | 04/08/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=HC-94030_ASSIGNMENT_FILED_2013-04-08#page1.tif source=HC-94030_ASSIGNMENT_FILED_2013-04-08#page2.tif source=HC-94030_ASSIGNMENT_FILED_2013-04-08#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030172 FRAME: 0344

OP \$40 00 13261019

Attorney Docket No.: HC-94030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paulo Andres ESCOBAR VALDES, an individual having a residence at Loteo Lomas de Rauquen, Sitio 4-A, Pencahue, Talca, Chile, and Gustavo Adolfo LOBOS PRATS, an individual having a residence at Fundo Santa Cecilia s/n, Depto 61, San Javier, Linares, Chile, and Eduardo Patricio DONOSO CUEVAS, Parque las Rastras 6 Y2, Norte n° 3512, Talca, Chile (said individuals hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions relating to COMPOSITION TO OBTAIN A BIOLOGICAL FUNGICIDE AND BACTERICIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF ANTIBIOTICS TO CONTROL PLANT DISEASES ETC., which are set forth in Chilean Patent Application No. 1395-2009, filed on June 11, 2009, and in International Patent Application No. PCT/CL2010/000021, filed on June 10, 2010, and in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 13,261,019 and filed on March 26, 2012; and

WHEREAS, **BIO INSUMOS NATIVA LIMITADA**, a company organized under the laws of Chile (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at Chacra el Peral, Lote A 1, San Javier, Chile, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent(s) in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent(s), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to he held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, and application for Letters Patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

1

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent(s), or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent(s) for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent(s), to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent(s) for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent(s) of the United States to said Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent(s) to be issued thereon for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns

March 14, 2013

Date

Paulo Andres ESCOBAR VALDES

Loteo Lomas de Rauquen

Sitio 4-A

Signature

Pencahue

Talca

Chile

Attorney Docket No.: HC-94030

Gustavo Adolfo LOBOS PRATS

Fundo Santa Cecilia s/n

Depto 61

San Javier

Linares

Chile

March 14, 2013 Date

Signature

Eduardo Patricio DONOSO CUEVAS

Parque las Rastras 6 Y2

Norte n° 3512

Talca

Chile

3